RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING TRANSFER OF MOBILE VENDOR LICENSE (MVL) 2020-692 FROM RICHARD HILL TO YAFA SHEM TOV DUE TO HARDSHIP; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 18-325(d) of the Code of Ordinances, the City Manager recommends the proposed hardship transfer of MVL #2020-692;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That transfer of MVL #2020-692 from Richard Hill to Ms. Yafa Shem Tov is hereby approved.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting hel
this, 2022.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of th
Commission onday of, 2022.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2022.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR ATTEST:
7111101.
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK